815 Croftwood Drive 
Gibsonville, NC 27249 

Tryphina Wiseman (December 31, 2014) 
431 Cumberland Street 
Fayetteville, NC 28301 

Bold face indicates public members 
Members terms end as indicated in parentheses  

2:  In 2013, one hundred nine (109) individuals applied to the Board for examination. 

3:  There were zero (0) candidates who were refused examination.  

4:  Ninety-two (92) candidates took the examination. Twenty (20) 2012 applicants tested in 2013. 

5:  Seventy-eight (78) initial licenses were issued to candidates who passed the examination and completed all 

other statutory requirements for licensure. 

6:  Seventeen (17) candidates applied for license by reciprocity or comity. 

7:  Seventeen (17) candidates (all who applied) were granted licenses by reciprocity or comity. 

7a: The Board received one hundred sixteen (116) complaints in 2013; ninety-one (91) were consumer-

generated and the remaining twenty-five (25) were staff-initiated.   

7b:  Seventy-three (73) disciplinary actions, which can involve multiple types of licenses (at-need, preneed, 

etc.):  Forty-four (44) administrative (renewals, preneed annual reports) and twenty-nine (29) regular (audits,